1/18/05
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/200

01-24-2005

REC

U.Ş.	DEPART	MENT OF	COMME	RCE
ited St	ates Pater	nt and Tra	demark C)ffice

	23300	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Mayros Corporation	Name: Floateyes Acquisition, L.P.	
	Internal Address:	
	- H	
Execution Date(s) October 1, 2003	2 × 3	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	Street Address: 3200 Earhart Road	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Carrollton</u>	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Texas	
Government Interest Assignment	Otate. 1exas	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 75006	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, ,	
	D372756	
Additional numbers a		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John G. Fischer, Storm LLP		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
Street Address: 901 Main Street, Suite 7100	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Dallas	8. Payment Information	
State: Texas Zip: 75202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 214-347-4703		
Fax Number: 214-347-4799	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2180	
Email Address: johnfischer@alliplaw.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	1/10/05	
Signature	Date	
JOHN G. FISCHER	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

40.00 GB

PATENT REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0323

37 Chimney sweeplane John Little Roch HK. 19212 PATENT ASSIGNMENT made as of the 1st day of October, 2003, by Mayros Corporation with its principal place of business at 718 KaSalle Drive, Little Rock, Arkansas 72211 ("Assignor"), to Floateyes Acquisition, L.P., a Texas limited partnership with its principal place of business at 3200 Earhart Road, Carrollton, Texas 75006 ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignee and Assignor are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October, 2003 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation the patents of Assignor. Pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor has agreed to execute such instruments as the Assignee may reasonably request in order to more effectively assign, transfer, grant, convey, assure and confirm to Assignee and its successors and assigns, or to aid and assist in the collection of or reducing to possession by the Assignee of, all of such assets.

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under Assignor's registered and unregistered domestic and foreign patents and patent applications, including without limitation, the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A annexed hereto and incorporated herein by reference (all of the foregoing being referred to herein as the "Patents").

NOW. THEREFORE, Assignor, for and in exchange for the payment of the purchase price set forth in the Agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention disclosed in said Patents in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, all rights to sue for infringement of any Patent, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Patent Assignment, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Patents not been made.

Assignor covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT

REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0324

Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting said Patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patents in all countries.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Patents shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Patent Assignment as of the date first above written.

MAYROS CORPORATION

By:

Its:

Patent Assignment.DOC

Page 2

PATENT REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0325 STATE OF

§ 8

COUNTY OF

Ş

On this <u>light</u> day of October, 2003, before me, <u>Michele Light</u>, personally appeared Greg Miros, President of Mayros Corporation, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of office this 1/2 day of October, 2003.

Notary Public in and for
The State of Arkonsos

My commission expires: 8-30-04



Patent Assignment.DOC

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 016153 FRAME: 0326